
AMENDMENT TO TASK ORDER TO PREPARE BID DOCUMENT PACKAGE FOR 

THE REHABILITATION OF WELL #16  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 – Pump testing by subcontractor L.O. LYNCH Quality Wells and 

Pumps, Inc.  

 

 

CONSULTANT: Dudek 

   78-075 Main Street, Suite G203 

   La Quinta, CA 92253 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 

****************************************************************************** 

Pursuant to the terms of the original Contract Agreement, you are hereby directed to make the 

herein described changes or do the following described work not included in the plans and 

specifications for this Contract.  Unless otherwise stated all work shall conform to the terms, 

general conditions, and special provisions of the Contract. 
************************************************************************************* 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

 
Proposed pump testing to verify production potential. Determine water level response and current 
sustainable production. Lynch to install test pump capable of 1,800 GPM. Dudek to install recording 
water level transducers to verify water level response to pumping/recovery. Perform step test at 3-4 
flow rates to determine flow rate for constant rate test. Perform constant rate test at flow rate based on 
results of step test. Dudek to provide an analysis and memo with results.  
 
************************************************************************************* 

Current Contract Amount            $68,982.00 
Proposed Amendment No.1  $45,920.00 

Revised Contract Total   $114,902.00 
************************************************************************************* 
Submitted 
By: 

  
Date: 

 

 Cástulo Estrada-Real, Utilities Director   
Approved By:  Date:  
   Bill Pattison, City Manager 

 

We, the undersigned Consultant, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby 
agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, perform all 
labor, except as may be noted above, and perform all services necessary to complete the above specified 
work, and hereby accept as full payment the amount shown above. 
 
Accepted By:  Title:  

    
Consultant:  Date:  

 


